incriminating material on record establishing 

that the petitioner is liable for the offence of 

abduction.   

7. In these facts and circumstances, the 

instant  petition is allowed and the petitioner 

is admitted to bail, subject to furnishing bail 

bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand) with one local surety 

in the like amount to the satisfaction of the 

learned trial Court. The bail is subject to the 

condition that the petitioner upon being 

released on bail shall not try to get in touch 

with the abductee who is lodged in Dar-ul-